Himachal Pradesh as 2nd & final installment of Central Assistance for SLTC and
14 CLTCs for FY 2024-25 under Capacity Building activities of PMAY-U Mission -
reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Competent Authority to release an

amount of Rs. 87,11,000/- (Rupees Eighty seven Lakh and Eleven Thousand only)
(including GST) to State Govt. of Himachal Pradesh as 2nd & final installment of Central
Assistance for SLTC with 6 Specialists and 14 CLTCs with 34 Specialists for FY 2024-25 under
Capacity Building activities of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U) Mission under

[...]

1,53,90,000/- grants sanctioiEd

during the yezr 2024-25 (for the year 2024-23) in

favour of Govt. of llimachal ?radesh under the

Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the margin aud

Rs. NIL on account of unspent balance of the previous

year, a sum of Rs. 1,71,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore,
Seventy-One Lakh only) has been utilized (Centre +

State) for the purpose of the Establishment of State

Level Technical Cetl (SLTC) and Citl' Leve) Technical

Cell (CLTC) for which it was sanctioned and that ij..,:

baiance of Rs.n*IL remaining unutilized at the end of lhe